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Zeichenerklarung
Key to symbols
Légende

Symbol erklaering

Recommended spare parts

A-Parts:

High turning parts. Recommended stock size is: [Number of machines sold x 0.02] or minimum 1.
These parts are typical: Brushes, brooms, flaps, filters, squeegee blades, etc.

B-Parts:

Medium turning parts. Recommended stock size is: [Number of machines sold x 0.01] or minimum 1.
These parts are typical: Hydraulic valves, fuses, circuit breakers, seal kits, belts, carbon brushes, etc.
C-Parts:

Low turning parts. Recommended stock size is: Minimum 1.

These parts are typical: Electrical parts, relays, switches, motors, hoses, wheels, etc.

Empfohlene Ersatzteile

A-Teile:

Teile mit hoher Umschlagshéufigkeit. Empfohlene Lagerstiickzahl: [Anzahl der verkauften Maschinen x 0,02] oder Minimum 1.
Diese Teile sind typisch: Blrsten aller Art, Filter, Staubklappen, Gummilamellen, etc.

B-Teile:

Teile mit mittlerer Umschlagshéaufigkeit. Empfohlene Lagerstlickzahl: [Anzahl der verkauften Maschinen x 0,01 oder Minimum 1.
Diese Teile sind typisch: Hydraulische Ventile, Sicherungen, Stromunterbrecher, Dichtungsséatze, Riemen, Kohleblrsten, etc.
C-Teile:

Teile mit niedriger Umschlagshaufigkeit. Empfohlene Lagerstiickzahl: Minimum 1.

Diese Teile sind typisch: Elektrische Teile, Relais, Schalter, Motoren, Schlduche, Rader, etc.

Liste de pieces a stocker

Pieces-A:

Piéces de rechange de la vitesse de rotation haute. Le stock conseillé est : [Nombre de machines acheteés x 0,02] avec un
minimum de 1.

Classiquement, ces pieces sont : Brosses, balais, volets, filtres, raclettes, etc.

Pieces-B:

Piéces de rechange de la vitesse de rotation moyenne. Le stock conseillé est : [Nombre de machines acheteés x 0,01] avec un
minimum de 1.

Classiquement, ces pieces sont : Hydrauliques, fusibles, coupe-circuits, kits joints, courroies, charbons, etc.

Pieces-C:

Piéces de rechange de la vitesse de rotation bas. Le stock conseillé est : Un minimum de 1.

Classiquement, ces pieces sont : Piéces électriques, relais, interrupteurs, moteurs, flexibles, roues, etc.

Anbefalede reservedele

A-Parts:

Dele med hgj omseetningshastighed. Anbefalet lagerstorrelse: [Antal maskiner solgt x 0,02] eller minimum 1.
Disse dele er typisk: Skrubbebgrster, fejekoste, klapper, filters, sugegummiblade, m.v.

B-Parts:

Dele med middel omseaetningshastighed. Anbefalet lagerstorrelse: [Antal maskiner solgt x 0,01] eller minimum 1.
Disse dele er typisk: Hydrauliske ventiler, sikringer, automatsikringer, manchet kits, remme, kulbgrster, m.v.
C-Parts:

Dele med lav omseetningshastighed. Anbefalet lagerstarrelse: Minimum 1.

Disse dele er typisk: Elektriske dele, relaeer, kontakter, motorer, slanger, hjul, m.v.

< ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!
ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required length when ordering!
ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

BEMARK! - Metervare - Ved bestilling venligst opgive den gnskede lzengde!
% bestehend aus @® beinhaltet

consisting of includes

composé de inclus

bestaende af inkludere
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FLOORTEC380M-101

Comment - é

Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ & &
Bemaerkning ] §

oc|T

1 | 303000293 | Base frame Grundrahmen 1
2 54776 | Right attachment Bugelhalter rechts 1
3 54777 | Left attachment Bligelhalter links 1
4 40928 | Fixing handle with nut M8 Sterngriff M8 1
5 54778 | Steering handle Fahrbugel 1
6 | 303000294 | Container lower part Schmutzbehalter Unterteil 1
7 | 303000295 | Container upper part Schmutzbehalter Oberteil 1
8 34217 | Sheet metal screw 3,9x19 Blechschraube 3,9x19 1
9 54781 | Profiled gasket Dichtprofil 1
10 4827 | Washer 10,5x2,5 Scheibe 10,5x2,5 2
11 54783 | Wheel @220 Laufrad @220 Cl2
12 54799 | Profile rubber @230 Radbelag @230 2
15 10204 | Serrated Lock Washer A10,5 Fécherscheibe A10,5 2
17 54784 | Wheel cap Radkappe 2
18 7417 | Hexagon Nut M5 Sechskantmutter M5 1
19 5166 | Washer 5,3x1,6 Scheibe 5,3x1,6 1
20 54786 | Vertical adjustment handle Stellgriff 1
21 42219 | Pan head screw M5x25 Flachkopfschraube M5x25 1
27 2762 | Washer 8,4x1,6 Scheibe 8,4x1,6 2
31 6052 | Hexagon Nut M8 Sechskantmutter M8 2
32 54789 | Round belt @6x510 Rundriemen @6x510 Al 2
33 | 303000296 | Sidebroom @260 Seitenbesen @260 B2
34 25572 | Guide roller @50 Lenkrolle @50 1




FLOORTEC380M-101

=
Comment e
P - Bemerkung AR
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remarque &
Bemzerkning K]
oc|T
54782 | Bearing Set (1 wheel) Radlager Set (1 Rad) includes @, 2
2xPos.13,

1xPos.10,14,15,16

54788 | Bearing Set (1 sidebroom) Seitenbesenteller-Set (1 Seitenbesen) consisting of *, 2

2xPos.29,
1xP0s.22,23,24,25,26,
27,28,30,31,32
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FLOORTEC380M-102

Comment - é
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ & &
Bemaerkning ] §
|
11 34217 | Sheet metal screw 3,9x19 Blechschraube 3,9x19 2
12 54773 | Round belt @6x1160 Rundriemen @6x1160 Al1
13 54789 | Round belt @6x510 Rundriemen @6x510 Al 2
14 54785 | Round belt @6x910 Rundriemen @6x910 Al
54772 | Brush roller with shaft set Blstenwalze mit Achse Set 1xPos.1, 2xPos.2 2
54774 | Front bush bearing Set Lager fur Blistenwalze vorne Set 2xPos.2,3,4,5,6,7,10,11 1
54775 | Back bush bearing Set Lager fur Blrstenwalze hinten Set ?xllzos.g,g,4,5,8, 1

xPos.7,9,




	FLOORTEC 380 M
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	Brush roller, Round belt
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